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REVISED 
 

June 28, 2012 
 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO: John Segala, Chief 
   Licensing Branch 1 
   Division of New Reactor Licensing 
   Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM:   Michael A. Canova, Project Manager  
   Licensing Branch 1     /RA/ 
   Division of New Reactor Licensing 
   Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT: NOTICE OF FORTHCOMING PUBLIC MEETING WITH PPL BELL 

BEND, LLC  REGARDING CHANGES AFFECTING SITE 
GEOTECHNICAL AND SEISMIC DESIGN AS PRESENTED IN 
REVISION 3 OF THE PPL BELL BEND COMBINED LICENSE 
APPICATION 

 
DATE & TIME: July 11, 2012 
 8:30 A.M. to 1:15 P.M. 
 
LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) 
 Twinbrook Building   Two White Flint 

Room 05-E01   Room T7-A01 
 12300 Twinbrook Parkway 11545 Rockville Pike 
 Rockville, MD 20852  Rockville, MD 20852 
 
PURPOSE: PPL Bell Bend LLC will communicate their seismic plan, schedule, and 

status for completion of the related Bell Bend project deliverables 
 
CATEGORY 1*: This is a Category 1 Meeting.  The public will have one or more 

opportunities to communicate with the NRC staff after the business 
portion, but before the meeting is adjourned.  For teleconference bridge 
information, members of the public are requested to contact the NRC 
meeting contact by July 10, 2012. 
 

CONTACTS:  Michael A. Canova, NRO Phyllis Clark, NRO 
 301-415-0737   301-415-6447 
 michael.canova@nrc.gov phyllis.clark@nrc.gov 

 

REVISED 



J. Segala -2- 
 
PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of New 

Reactors (NRO), PPL Bell Bend LLC and AREVA NP. 
 
 NRC     PPL Bell Bend LLC 
 M. Canova, NRO    R. Sgarro, et al. 
 J. Segala, NRO, et al. 
  
OTHER INFORMATION:  Seating may be limited and will be available on a first-come basis. 

Inform the NRC’s meeting contact, of your intention to attend by 
July 10, 2012.  This step will ensure that sufficient copies of meeting 
materials are available.  Members of the public planning to attend the 
meeting should inform the meeting contracts, including providing 
their name(s), organization, country of origin, and expected arrival 
time which will facilitate entrance into the building the day of the 
meeting. 

 
The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with 
disabilities where appropriate.  If you need a reasonable 
accommodation to participate in this meeting (e.g., a translator, 
handicapped accessibility) or need this meeting notice, or other 
information from the meeting in another format (e.g., Braille, large 
print, a language other than English), please notify the NRC's 
meeting contacts.  Determinations on requests for reasonable 
accommodations will be made on a case-by-case basis. 
 
Since meetings are sometimes canceled or rescheduled as a result 
of unforeseen circumstances such as severe weather, confirm the 
meeting schedule with the meeting contact. 

 
 
Docket No.:  05200039 
 
cc:  See next page 
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AGENDA 
 

MEETING WITH PPL BELL BEND LLC TO DISCUSS 
PLAN FOR COMPLETION OF BELL BEND PROJECT DELIVERABLES 

 
July 11, 2012 

8:30 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. 
11545 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, MD 20852 

Two White Flint - Room T7-A01 
 

 
Time    Topic       Led by 
 
8:30 A.M.  Introductory remarks    All 
 
8:35 A.M.  Site Geotechnical Attributes    PPL 
   Post-Relocation 
 
8:40 A.M.  Plan Progress and Results To-Date   PPL 
   PPL 
 
9:25 A.M.  Overview of PPL’s Vendor Activities  PPL 
 
10:25 A.M.  Break*  
 
10:35 A.M.   Overview of PPL’s Vendor Activities   PPL 

(continued) 
 
12:05 P.M   Auxiliary Building and Turbine Island  PPL 

Settlement and Stability Approach  
 
12:50 P.M.  Schedule, including RAI and FSAR   PPL 
   Submittal Milestones  
 
1:05 P.M.  Opportunity for Public Comment* 
 
1:15 P.M.  Adjourn Meeting 
 
 
* The public will be given opportunities to comment at these points in the meeting. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

ENCLOSURE 



 

COL - Bell Bend Mailing List       (Revised 06/07/2012) 
cc: 
       Regional Administrator 
Mr. Richard L. Baker Region I 
Bechtel Power Corporation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
5275 Westview Drive 2100 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 100 
Frederick, MD  21703-8306 King of Prussia, PA  19406-2713 
              
Ms. Michele Boyd Resident Inspector 
Legislative Director U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Energy Program P. O. Box 35 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy Berwick, PA  18603 
  and Environmental Program        
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE Mr. Tony Robinson 
Washington, DC  20003 AREVA NP, Inc. 
       3315 Old Forest Road 
Ms. Kristen A. Burger Lynchburg, VA  24501 
Maryland People's Counsel        
6 St. Paul Centre 
Suite 2102 
Baltimore, MD  21202-1631 
       
Michael Caverly 
Vice President 
Nuclear Project Development 
PPL Nuclear Development 
38 Bomboy Lane, Suite 2 
Berwick, PA  18603 
       
Mr. Carey Fleming, Esquire 
Senior Counsel - Nuclear Generation 
Constellation Generation Group, LLC 
750 East Pratt Street, 17th Floor 
Baltimore, MD  21202 
       
Mr. Roy Hickok 
NRC Technical Training Center 
5700 Brainerd Road 
Chattanooga, TN  37411-4017 
       
Mr. Norris McDonald 
President 
AAEA 
9903 Caltor Lane 
Ft. Washington, MD  20744 
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COL - Bell Bend Mailing List 

Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
ecullington@earthlink.net   (E. Cullington) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
ktscopelliti@pplweb.com   (Karen Scopelliti) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
lois@ieer.org   (Lois Chalmers) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com   (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pbessette@morganlewis.com   (Paul Bessette) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
rrsgarro@pplweb.com   (Rocco Sgarro) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
tkkibler@scana.com   (Tria Kibler) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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